Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002832 Frame 0471. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Hickory Brands, Inc.		103/17/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorbothane, Inc.
Street Address:	2144 State Route 59
City:	Kent
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258496	SORBOGEL
Registration Number:	1744633	SORBO AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066491-010US2; 020US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0098

900079861

\$65 000 22584C

39% dO

Signature:	/theodore d lienesch/
Date:	06/21/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=20070621074450#page1.tif	
source=20070621074450#page2.tif source=20070621074053#page1.tif source=20070621074053#page2.tif	
source=20070621074053#page3.tif source=20070621074053#page4.tif	

OPRI	るこう	T CHALLTOTA	ı
------	-----	-------------	---

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/22/2004 900007361

OI.	IDM	100	TYPE:	
- 1	IDIVI		 1166.	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hickory Brands, Inc.		Ing/17/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorbothane, Inc.
Street Address:	2144 State Route 59
City:	Kent
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258496	SORBOGEL
Registration Number:	1744633	SORBO AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

937-443-6958

Email:

trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name:

Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1:

2000 Courthouse Plaza NE

Address Line 2:

10 W. Second St.

Address Line 4:

Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

066491-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theodore D. Lienesch

Total Attachments: 3

source=ssitosorbo1#page1.tif

Ohk/ variantents

source=ssitosorbo2#page1.tif source=ssitosorbo3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK AND INVENTORY TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Trademark and Inventory Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective as of March 17, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Hickory Brands, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Hickory"), Spectrum Sports, Inc., an Ohio corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hickory ("Spectrum") and Sorbothane, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Sorbothane").

WHEREAS, Hickory is the owner of the trademark SORBO AIR in the United States for use in association with footwear inner soles ("SORBO AIR Mark"), and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,744,633 for the trademark SORBO AIR for "inner soles" ("SORBO AIR Registration");

WHEREAS, Spectrum is the owner of the trademark SORBO GEL in the United States for use in association with footwear inner soles ("SORBO GEL Mark"), and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,258,496 for the mark SORBO GEL for "inner soles" ("SORBO GEL Registration");

WHEREAS, Hickory is the owner of certain inventory comprised of footwear products, made of SORBOTHANE brand material, and associated packaging;

WHEREAS, Spectrum desires to assign to Hickory all right, title and interest in and to the SORBO GEL Mark and SORBO GEL Registration and Hickory desires to accept such assignment; and

WHEREAS, Sorbothane desires to purchase from Hickory, and Hickory desires to sell to Sorbothane, all right, title and interest in and to the SORBO AIR Mark, SORBO AIR Registration, SORBO GEL Mark, SORBO GEL Registration and the inventory as herein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, warranties and covenants contained in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment of SORBO GEL Mark and SORBO GEL Registration to

<u>Hickory</u>. As of the Effective Date, Spectrum shall, and hereby does, assign and transfer unto Hickory and Hickory shall, and hereby does, accept from Spectrum, Spectrum's entire right, title

and interest in and to the SORBO GEL Mark and the SORBO GEL Registration, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said mark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Hickory as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Spectrum had this transfer and assignment not been made. Concurrent with the execution of the Agreement, Spectrum agrees to execute the Trademark Assignment attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Spectrum Assignment") to reflect said assignment, and to provide the executed Spectrum Assignment to Sorbothane for filling with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Sorbothane's expense.

shall, and hereby does, assign, transfer and sell unto Sorbothane and Sorbothane shall, and hereby does, purchase from Hickory, Hickory's entire right, title and interest in and to the SORBO AIR Mark, SORBO AIR Registration, the SORBO GEL Mark, SORBO GEL Registration, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said marks, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Sorbothane as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Hickory had this transfer and assignment not been made, pursuant to the terms of this agreement. Hickory further agrees to execute the Trademark Assignment attached hereto as Exhibit B (the "Trademark Assignment") to reflect the assignment to Sorbothane of the SORBO AIR Registration and SORBO GEL Registration in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office promptly after the final payment described in Section 4 has been received, and to provide the executed Trademark Assignment to Sorbothane within five (5) business days of the receipt of such final payment for filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

3. <u>Inventory</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer, all as of the day and year first written above.

HICKORY BRANDS, INC.

Ву:___

Name: MISMY JOIET

Title:

SORBOTHANE, INC.

By: Robert E O.

Name: Robert E Boyd

Title: President

SPECTRUM SPORTS, INC.

Name: Julic K. Huffman

Title: Secretary



State of Delaware

The Official Website for the First State



State Directory Help Search Delaware 400 Citizen Services Business Services Visitor Inf Department of State: Division of Corporations HOME About Agency Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent Questions Frequently Asked Questions View Search Results Secretary's Letter Newsroom Entity Details Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us Office Location Services Pay Taxes File LICC's Delaware Laws Online Rame Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate Entity Name SORBOTHANE, INC. Status Sorbothane So	Tan 1	Visit the Governor	General Assembly	Courts Other Elected	l Officials Federal, S	tate & Local Site	
HOME About Agency Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us Office Location SERVICES Pay Taxes File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporation Trust Company Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY Address: Corporation Trust Centrer 1209 ORANGE STREET City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE City: WILMINGTON County: New CASTLE Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filling history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like © Status © Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search	State Directory Help	Search Delaware	(40 cm)	Citizen Se	ervices Business Serv	ices Visitor Inf	
About Agency Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us Office Location SERVICES Pay Taxes File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Fees UCC Forms and Fees UCC Searches Taxes Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search	Department of State: Div	ision of Corporations					
Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us Office Location SERVICES Pay Taxes File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporation Trust Company Address: Corporation Trust Company Address: Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street City: WillMington County: New Castle Phone: (302)658-7581 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filling history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like © Status © Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search		Frequently Asked Que	estions View Search Re	sults			
Related Links Contact Us Office Location SERVICES Pay Taxes File LCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate Validate Certificate CORPORATION Corporate Forms Corporate Status Submitting a Request REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION City: WILMINGTON City: WILMINGTON County: Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE Phone: (302)658-7581 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filling history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like C Status C Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	Secretary's Letter Newsroom			Entity Details	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
SERVICES Pay Taxes File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate Intity Name: SORBOTHANE, INC. State: DE SORBOTHANE, INC. State: DE Residency: DOMESTIC State: DE REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	Related Links Contact Us		TIMO IO NOT	A OTATEMENT OF C	DOOD STANDING		
Pay Taxes File LCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information Status Validate Certificate INFORMATION Corporate Fees UCC Forms and Fees UCC Forms and Fees UCC Service of Process Registered Agents Submitting a Request Request Request File Number: File Number: O934794 Incorporation Date / Formation Date / Formation Date / Formation Date: O3/31/1982 (mm/dd/yyyy) SORBOTHANE, INC. Entity Kind: CORPORATION Entity Type: GENERAL DE REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET City: WILMINGTON County: New CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like C Status C Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search	SERVICES		THIS IS NOT	ASTATEMENT OF	SUOD STANDING		
General Information Status Validate Certificate Entity Name: SORBOTHANE, INC. INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Fees UCC Forms and Fees UCC Searches Taxes Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	Pay Taxes File UCC's	File Number:	0934794				
Validate Certificate INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Fees UCC Forms and Fees UCC Searches Taxes Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filling history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search	General Information	Entity Name:	SORBOTHANE, II	NC.			
Corporate Forms Corporate Forms Corporate Fees UCC Forms and Fees UCC Searches Taxes Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: New CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filling history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search		Entity Kind:	CORPORATION	Entity Type:	GENERAL		
UCC Searches Taxes Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: New CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Phone: (302)658-7581 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filling history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status Status, Tax & History Information Back to Entity Search	Corporate Forms	Residency:	DOMESTIC	State:	DE		
Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Phone: (302)658-7581 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like C Status C Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	UCC Forms and Fees UCC Searches	REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION					
Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Phone: (302)658-7581 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	Expedited Services	Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY					
City: WILMINGTON County: NEW CASTLE State: DE Postal Code: 19801 Phone: (302)658-7581 Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	Get Corporate Status	Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET					
Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search	oublineing a resqueet	City:	WILMINGTON	County:	NEW CASTLE		
Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search		State:	DE	Postal Code:	19801		
more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00. Would you like Status Status, Tax & History Information Submit Back to Entity Search		Phone:	(302)658-7581				
Back to Entity Search		more detailed inform	ation including current fr		The state of the s		
		Would you like C Status C Status,Tax & History Information Submit					
To contact a Delaware Online Agent click here.			Back to	Entity Search			
		To contact a Delawa	re Online Agent <u>click he</u>	e.			
site map about this site contact us translate delaware.gov		site map a	about this site contact us	translate delawar	re.gov		

https://sos-res.state.de.us/tin/controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0105 6/14/200

RECORDED: 06/21/2007